# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH	12/19/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carl Zeiss MicroImaging GmbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10	
City:	Jena	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-07745	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10595834

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.521.5400

Email: rmontalvo@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: REED SMITH LLP
Address Line 1: Attn: Ruth Montalvo

Address Line 2: 599 LEXTINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-7650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZEI-3302/500343.20323

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene LeDonne

Total Attachments: 1

source=10595834-AssignmentFromCZJenaToCZMicroImaging#page1.tif

.40.00

PATENT REEL: 022046 FRAME: 0819

500744089

Docket No.: ZEI-3302/500343.20323

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH, having a place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, D-07745 Jena, Germany, is the owner by assignment of certain new and useful improvements in APOCHROMATIC CONDENSER for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on May 15, 2006, having Serial No. 10/595,834.

WHEREAS, <u>Carl Zeiss Microlmaging GmbH</u>, having a place of business at <u>Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10</u>, <u>D-07745 Jena, Germany</u>, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

# Carl Zeiss Microlmaging GmbH

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application Serial No. 10/595,834; said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

#### Carl Zeiss Microlmaging GmbH

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	we have hereunto set our hands this $\underline{19}$ day
of <u>Dezember</u> , 2008.	,
Witnessed:	Carl Zeiss Jena Gml/H
Walkaud Pachold (Name) Waltraud Paschold	By: i.v. Willi Munsfeldt (Name) (Title) Head of Patent Department

PATENT RECORDED: 12/31/2008 REEL: 022046 FRAME: 0820